### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		01/19/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comforce Operating, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Steward Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bethpage	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3251719	UNIFORCE
Registration Number:	1548590	FACTFILE
Registration Number:	2150205	GET AHEAD IN STYLE
Registration Number:	1865479	LABFORCE
Registration Number:	1933135	PRO UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	1215182	THE PRODUCTIVITY PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2037800	SCORE 1099
Registration Number:	1505092	THISCO
Registration Number:	2371209	THISKILL
Registration Number:	815291	
Registration Number:	1461291	YOUR SEARCH FOR EXCELLENCE IS OVER!
Registration Number:	1955957	WORKSTYLES TO FIT YOUR LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	1454595	WORK WHEN YOU WANT TO WORK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0524

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067842
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	01/20/2012

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=1-20-12 PNC Bank 2-TM#page1.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank 2-TM#page2.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank 2-TM#page3.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank 2-TM#page4.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank 2-TM#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0525

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION  Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)01/19/2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	Name: COMFORCE OPERATING, INC.  Internal Address: SUITE 100  Street Address: _999 STEWART AVENUE  City: _BETHPAGE  State: _NY  Country: _US			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	<ul><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>Enclosed</li></ul>			
City:New York	8. Payment Information:			
State:NY         Zip:10036           Phone Number:212-299-5600         Fax Number:212-299-5656           Email Address:         ORDER#	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature:  Signature  KATARZYNA SCHMIDT  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 19, 2012 ("Effective Date") in favor of COMFORCE OPERATING, INC., a New York corporation, as successor in interest by merger to UNIFORCE SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation, ("Grantor"), by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto, dated June 25, 2003 (the "2003 Revolving Credit and Security Agreement"), and that certain Second Amended and Restated Revolving and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto dated December, 28, 2010, (together the "Revolving Credit and Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Revolving Credit and Security Agreements, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreements dated June 25, 2003 (the "June 2003 Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated Dec, 28, 2010 (the "2010 Trademark Security Agreement"), for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the foregoing trademark security agreements, the "Trademark Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the June 2003 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2003, at Reel 2784, Frame 0132, and the 2010 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May, 2, 2011, at Reel 4532, Frame 0205, and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness (other than certain contingent and expense reimbursement obligations) to the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates (A) the 2003 Trademark Security Agreement and (B) the 2010 Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: GLUND, KREWTZER

Title: Vice President

### **SCHEDULE A**

<u>U.S.</u>

## Reel/Frame 4532/0205

Mark		Reg. No.	1 1 1	医胸膜 多维
UNIFORCE		3251719		

## <u>U.S.</u>

## Reel/Frame 2784/0132

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
FACTFILE	1,548,590 [Lapsed]	
GET AHEAD IN STYLE	2,150,205 [Lapsed]	
LABFORCE	1,865,479	
PRO UNLIMITED W/ DESIGN	1,933,135	
THE PRODUCTIVITY PEOPLE	1,215,182 [Lapsed]	
SCORE 1099	2,037,800 [Lapsed]	
THISCO	1,505,092	
THISKILL	2,371,209 [Lapsed]	
UNIFORCE W/ DESIGN	815,625 [Lapsed]	
YOUR SEARCH FOR EXCELLENCE IS OVER!	1,461,291 [Lapsed]	
WORKSTYLES TO FIT YOUR LIFESTYLE	1,955,957	
WORK WHEN YOU WANT TO WORK	1,454,595	

	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
IDUEODOE		453074 (Mexico)	
UNIFORCE	[Lapsed]		

# <u>CANADA</u>

TRADEMARK	Registration No.
THISCO	TMA 419,336 (Canada)
PAYROLL OPTIONS UNLIMITED	TMA 424794 (Canada)
TATROLL OF HONS UNLIWITED	[Lapsed]
UNIFORCE W/ DESIGN	TMA 355,166 (Canada)
UNIFORCE W/ DESIGN	[Lapsed]